

CNR No: PBSMA10000312019

CIS No: NACT/13/2019

Lakhveer Singh VS Ranjit Singh .

Present: Sh. Jatinder Kumar Garg Advocate for the complainant.

Accused on bail represented by Sh.Toshim Monga Advocate

In view of the reasons mentioned in the exemption application moved by learned counsel for the complainant, from personal appearance in the court, the exemption is allowed for today only.

No CW is present today. Learned counsel for the complainant requested for adjournment. On request, case is adjourned to 01.06.2023 for cross-examination of complainant subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 20.03.2023

*Arun Sharma*

(Amandeep Kaur)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID NO . PB00339/Gidderbaha