

CNR No:PBSAA10014622024 **CASE No:NACT-131-2024**

BHUSHAN GOYAL Vs RANJIT SINGH

Present: Complainant Bhushan Goyal in person.

Complainant Bhushan Goyal has come present today and made a statement in writing whereby he has stated that he does not want to proceed further with the present complaint and wants the same to be dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the aforesaid statement of the complainant Bhushan Goyal, the present case file be put up before the National Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025 for orders.

Date of Order: 11.09.2025
*Arun Gautam, Stenographer-III**

(Prabhjot Kaur Viridi)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Kharar/UID No . PB00814