

Punjab Gramin Bank Vs Manjit Kaur

Present: Sh. Rajan Arora Advocate for the complainant.

Proclamation issued against the accused **Manjit Kaur wife of Seera Singh** has been received back duly effected. Statement of serving official has been recorded in this regard in which he has stated that, "I was directed by the Court to effect proclamation of accused namely **Manjit Kaur wife of Seera Singh**. I was given four copies of the Proclamation warrants. In order to carry out the order of the Court:-

1. I have visited the house of the accused on **04.10.2025** and
2. affixed one copy of the proclamation at the **main gate of the said house/shop** and
3. affixed second copy of the same at the common place i.e. **Sath/Chowk nearby the house/Shop of the accused** where the accused is stated to be residing/working and
4. third copy has been affixed at **notice Board** of the court Complex.
5. I have publicly read the same **loudly at the Sath/Chowk** nearby the house/shop/office of the accused where the accused is stated to be residing/working.
6. Fourth copy of the proclamation is **Ex.PA** and same is produced before the Court and my report on the same is **Ex.PB**. I identify my signature on the same. The Statement is Correct".

As such, the present case is adjourned to **24.11.2025** for awaiting presence of accused **Manjit Kaur wife of Seera Singh**.

The proceeding against the accused under section 83 Cr.PC are already initiated in view of letter No.1810spl Gaz. II.20 dated 11.12.2018.

List of property of accused not filed. Complainant is directed to file the same on the date fixed.

Date of Order:09.10.2025
(Palvi)

(Gurinder Pal Singh),PCS
JMIC/Ferozepur.
UID No.PB 0483